
2024-2025 Minot State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-10   Conf: 14-8   Home: 13-1   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 8-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
50 Van De Griend, Caleb 36-36 1121 31.1 289-408 .708 11-23 .478 163-199 .819 169 301 470 13.1 89 2 32 53 38 23 752 20.9
20 Berthe, Ayouba 36-36 1086 30.2 163-385 .423 65-165 .394 86-111 .775 30 99 129 3.6 81 0 62 60 20 31 477 13.3
21 Cook, Jalen 36-36 1177 32.7 172-409 .421 71-220 .323 65-81 .802 29 91 120 3.3 39 0 62 30 9 16 480 13.3
24 Gunville, Jaxon 36-36 1094 30.4 143-356 .402 111-289 .384 25-29 .862 6 64 70 1.9 62 0 52 38 5 31 422 11.7
04 West, Sam 36-36 1121 31.1 141-312 .452 26-74 .351 51-79 .646 53 162 215 6.0 101 3 153 88 8 48 359 10.0
00 Wysocki, Jaden 33-0 464 14.1 44-89 .494 10-22 .455 15-22 .682 16 55 71 2.2 52 2 17 29 14 10 113 3.4
11 Brandt, Trey 29-0 352 12.1 25-70 .357 14-42 .333 22-25 .880 0 28 28 1.0 25 0 44 25 2 6 86 3.0
02 Rice Jr, Daryl 36-0 485 13.5 31-80 .388 15-31 .484 20-27 .741 12 26 38 1.1 65 2 42 23 0 29 97 2.7
12 Gichaba, Dylan 36-0 310 8.6 27-63 .429 1-12 .083 15-28 .536 19 36 55 1.5 54 1 19 23 22 5 70 1.9
01 Lual, Lual 14-0 45 3.2 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 2 7 9 0.6 9 0 3 3 0 1 21 1.5
03 Dale, Braelyn 14-0 52 3.7 5-8 .625 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1 7 8 0.6 2 0 4 3 0 0 12 0.9
05 Groom, Max 12-0 43 3.6 2-10 .200 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 4 2 0 2 6 0.5
Total 36 7350 204.2 1049-2200 .477 327-886 .369 470-615 .764 379 932 1311 36.4 582 10 494 387 118 202 2895 80.42
Opponents 36 7350 204.2 959-2119 .453 263-734 .358 445-614 .725 287 811 1098 30.5 572 11 393 370 93 233 2626 72.94

Team Statistics MISU OPP
SCORING 2895 2626
    Points Per Game 80.4 72.9
    Scoring Margin 7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1049-2200 959-2119
    Field Goal Pct .477 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 327-886 263-734
    3PT FG Pct .369 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 470-615 445-614
    FT Pct .764 .725
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 12.4
REBOUNDS 1311 1098
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.9 –
ASSISTS 494 393
    Assists Per Game 13.7 10.9
TURNOVERS 387 370
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 202 233
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.5
BLOCKS 118 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 12,178 6,966
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-870 13-536
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-165

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Minot St. 1405 1413 22 24 31 2895
Opponents 1244 1323 22 24 13 2626

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs East Central W (3 OT) 108-99 0
11/09/24 vs Southeastern Okla. W 77-69 0
11/14/24 at Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras W 66-56 0
11/15/24 vs P.R.-Bayamon W 100-58 100
11/16/24 vs P.R.-Mayaguez W 89-67 100
11/21/24 JAMESTOWN W 86-74 212

* 11/26/24 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 83-52 426
11/29/24 at South Dakota Mines W 63-56 100
11/30/24 vs Black Hills St. W 71-64 100

* 12/06/24 ST. CLOUD ST. W 91-58 571
* 12/07/24 BEMIDJI ST. W 81-79 578
* 12/11/24 at Mary W 89-62 221

12/14/24 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 92-66 362
* 12/20/24 at MSU Moorhead W 76-52 987
* 12/21/24 at Northern St. W 64-58 1,068
* 01/03/25 WINONA ST. W (3 OT) 113-104 594
* 01/04/25 MINNESOTA ST. W 75-72 2,214
* 01/10/25 at Sioux Falls L 61-85 428
* 01/11/25 at Southwest Minn. St. L 73-76 0
* 01/17/25 at Wayne St. (NE) L 69-78 387
* 01/18/25 at Augustana (SD) W 82-77 928
* 01/24/25 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 92-78 1,121
* 01/25/25 MINN. DULUTH W 75-68 671
* 01/29/25 at Minn.-Crookston L 65-68 718
* 02/01/25 NORTHERN ST. W 101-65 1,276
* 02/05/25 MSU MOORHEAD L 73-85 702
* 02/08/25 at St. Cloud St. L 81-91 317
* 02/14/25 at Minnesota St. L 91-96 1,812
* 02/15/25 at Winona St. L 58-83 0
* 02/20/25 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 82-78 1,222
* 02/22/25 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 84-80 1,218

02/26/25 SIOUX FALLS W 81-56 1,011
03/01/25 vs Concordia-St. Paul W 94-85 0
03/03/25 vs Minnesota St. W 72-70 0
03/04/25 vs MSU Moorhead L 66-78 0
03/15/25 vs Concordia-St. Paul L 71-83 1,186

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Minot State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-8   Home: 10-1   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
50 Van De Griend, Caleb 22-22 716 32.5 176-249 .707 7-15 .467 105-129 .814 101 196 297 13.5 53 2 19 36 18 13 464 21.1
20 Berthe, Ayouba 22-22 674 30.6 100-228 .439 42-106 .396 65-84 .774 23 65 88 4.0 54 0 39 35 11 17 307 14.0
21 Cook, Jalen 22-22 724 32.9 102-250 .408 42-137 .307 31-39 .795 16 54 70 3.2 27 0 38 17 4 8 277 12.6
24 Gunville, Jaxon 22-22 673 30.6 83-207 .401 67-177 .379 16-18 .889 4 36 40 1.8 33 0 31 24 2 20 249 11.3
04 West, Sam 22-22 698 31.7 90-196 .459 15-48 .313 34-54 .630 26 95 121 5.5 64 3 93 55 5 33 229 10.4
00 Wysocki, Jaden 21-0 281 13.4 28-56 .500 6-15 .400 10-13 .769 10 35 45 2.1 31 1 11 21 6 5 72 3.4
02 Rice Jr, Daryl 22-0 281 12.8 19-51 .373 9-18 .500 14-18 .778 8 14 22 1.0 37 1 26 15 0 13 61 2.8
11 Brandt, Trey 17-0 199 11.7 10-35 .286 8-25 .320 14-16 .875 0 9 9 0.5 18 0 24 12 1 2 42 2.5
01 Lual, Lual 8-0 27 3.4 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2 4 6 0.8 3 0 3 1 0 0 15 1.9
12 Gichaba, Dylan 22-0 160 7.3 16-28 .571 1-5 .200 4-13 .308 11 18 29 1.3 32 1 8 13 8 4 37 1.7
03 Dale, Braelyn 7-0 19 2.7 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.7
05 Groom, Max 6-0 23 3.8 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.2
Total 22 4475 203.4 631-1314 .480 198-548 .361 299-396 .755 229 562 791 36.0 356 8 292 238 55 115 1759 79.95
Opponents 22 4475 203.4 598-1292 .463 162-460 .352 287-392 .732 177 501 678 30.8 352 7 241 212 57 144 1645 74.77

Team Statistics MISU OPP
SCORING 1759 1645
    Points Per Game 80.0 74.8
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 631-1314 598-1292
    Field Goal Pct .480 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-548 162-460
    3PT FG Pct .361 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 299-396 287-392
    FT Pct .755 .732
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 13.0
REBOUNDS 791 678
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 292 241
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.0
TURNOVERS 238 212
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 115 144
    Steals Per Game 5.2 6.5
BLOCKS 55 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 10,593 6,866
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-963 11-624
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Minot St. 847 872 10 14 16 1759
Opponents 797 817 10 14 7 1645

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 83-52 426
12/06/24 ST. CLOUD ST. W 91-58 571
12/07/24 BEMIDJI ST. W 81-79 578
12/11/24 at  Mary W 89-62 221
12/20/24 at  MSU Moorhead W 76-52 987
12/21/24 at  Northern St. W 64-58 1068
01/03/25 WINONA ST. W (3 OT) 113-104 594
01/04/25 MINNESOTA ST. W 75-72 2214
01/10/25 at  Sioux Falls L 61-85 428
01/11/25 at  Southwest Minn. St. L 73-76 0
01/17/25 at  Wayne St. (NE) L 69-78 387
01/18/25 at  Augustana (SD) W 82-77 928
01/24/25 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 92-78 1121
01/25/25 MINN. DULUTH W 75-68 671
01/29/25 at  Minn.-Crookston L 65-68 718
02/01/25 NORTHERN ST. W 101-65 1276
02/05/25 MSU MOORHEAD L 73-85 702
02/08/25 at  St. Cloud St. L 81-91 317
02/14/25 at  Minnesota St. L 91-96 1812
02/15/25 at  Winona St. L 58-83 0
02/20/25 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 82-78 1222
02/22/25 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 84-80 1218


